
KEYIN

BDATA D

PA-VL-1000

PWR SW

GND

BDATA A

BDATA BBDATA B

BDATA A

KEYOUT

KEYIN

PWR SW

KEYOUT

GND

1
9
2
10
3
11
4
12
5
13
6
14
7
15
8

0

SM-PA

YAESU QUADRA VL-1000

BDATA C

GND

BDATA C

BDATA D

KEYIN

PWR SW

BDATA A

BDATA B

KEYOUT

BDATA C

BDATA D
1

2

3

4 5

6 7

8 BAND DATA
DIN8-262M


